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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL

AR CTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

NINTH LEGISLATURIE,

AT ITS

SESSTION, COMMENCING JANUARY 7, 1829.

Tublished agreeably Lo the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820,

ovtlany:
DAY & FRASER,....RTINTERS TO THE STATE
1829,




DOGS,-—ANSON ACADEMY, 11

holders of shares, any part of said twenty-five
thousand dollars, before such losses, if any there re.
be, shall be made good as aforesaid, they shall
severally forfeit and pay the sum of five hundred
dollars, to be recovered by indictment or infor-
mation, to the use of the State.
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CHAF. 9.

AN ACT autherizing the town of Bath to assess a Tax on the ewnors of
Dogs.

Approved February 5, 1829.

BE itenacted by the Senate and House of Rep-
resentatives, in Legislature assembled, 'That
from and after the passing of this Act, the town Ve b Chu 310
of Bath, in the County of Lincoln, shall have all
the powers to tax the owners of dogs in said town,
which are vested in the town of Portland,.in re-
lation to the owners of dogs i n sald town of P01 t-
land

S

CHAP. 10.
AN ACT repealing part of <<An Act to incorporats Anséh Academy &
and reviving the residue.

Approved February 5, 1829.

Sect. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and
House of Representatives, in Legislature assem-
bled, That the sixth section of ¢“An Act to incor- v 1. o o1
porate Anson Academy,’’ passed the eighth day
of Iebruary, eighteen hundred and twenty three,
be, and hereby is repealed.
Secr. 2. Be i further enacted, That the first,
second, third, fourth and fifth sections of the A.ct Dol af Trwteer
aforesaid, be, and they herchy are revived and



12 WINTHROP BANK.~DEAD RIVER BRIDGE.

continued in force; and the Acts and doings of
the trustees of said Academy, under the provis-
ions of said Act, are hereby declared valid, not-
withstanding the same may have been ' performed
after the time limited in the sixth section thereof
had expired, and before the conditions therein ex-
pressed had been complied with.

22O com

CEHAPR. 11.
An additional ACT respeétihg the Winthrop Bank,

Approved February 5, 1829,

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep_
resentatives, in Legislature assembled, 'That
the President, Directors and Company of the
Winthrop Bank shall be, and continue a body

Oontined » cor corporate, for and during the term of one year
forcaran pirgose f-om) the passing of this Act; subject to the ob-
ligations, and with the rights and pllV}leges be-
Vo1, 0lup. 50, 10NZINg to the same, as prescribed in. ““An Act
revoking the charter of the Winthrop Bank,”
passed the thirtieth day of January, in the year
of our Lord one thousand eight hundred  and
twenty eight, any thing in said A.ct to the contra-

ry notwithstanding.
328G

CHAP. 12.
AN ACT to mcorporale the Proprietors of Dead River Bridge,
Approved February 7, 1829.
Secr. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and

House of Representaiives, i Legislature assem-
bled, 'That Amos Churchill, Daniel Williams,



